Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Tncome Fine Education Work with current company' Work at 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Colli <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 [ 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ Other | CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | ot | o0 2 | 70007 | Ehe | Taee | <959K | gook <$50K |<$100K [ <$150K h year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Sample 1510] 197] 169] 101] 570] 363 110] 724, 785] 427 522 561] 204] 250 222 271 292]  a71] 4e1] 399] 170] 301] 461] 240] 101] 624 463] 423] 180 99| 14| 168 234 266 656 69 470] 4s2| 17| 106] 117] 48]
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes under 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QG7. Are you currently doing any kind of “gig work"?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollrT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 [ 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ Other | CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKmMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | o5 | 50 2% | T ENo " | TN MEERE | <850k | S8 ok <$50K | <$100K | <3150} ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Yes 17|  19%| 219%| 199| 1706| 1406| 2a9| 18%| 16| 2196| 18%| 14%| 2206 1906| 15| 2006  179] 14%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 219 19| 18| 14%| 15%| 169| 18%| 19%| 209| 2196 23%| 109 11% 18% 219 20%| 15%| 18%| 2206] 17%| 14%| 189
No 83%| 819%| 79%| 81%| 83%| 86%| 76%| 82%| 84| 79%| 82%| 86%| 78%| 81| 85%| 80%|  83%| 86%| 80%| 82%| 85%| 79%| 8106| 8296| 86%| 85%| 84| 8296| 81%| B0%| 79%| 77| 90%| 89% 82% 79%| 80%| 85%| 82%| 78%| 83%| 86%| 82%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Tncome Fine Education Work with current company' Work at 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollrT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 [ 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ Other | CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | o5 | 50 2% | T ENo " | TN MEaTE | <850k | S0 ok <$50K | <$100K [ <$150K: ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Sample (Those not
currently doing any gig 1247|159 134 82| 475|314 83| 591 656 336 430| 481| 159| 203 220 178 226 252| 377| 377|341 134 243] 377|207 86| 526| 378 343 145 78| 141 151 209 219 516 55| 400 368 169 88| 101f 121
work)
QGS8. And what about within the last five years, have you done any “gig work” in that period?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollrT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 [ 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKmMB| ON | QC [ ATL [ Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | 50 | (50 28 | TPENa | TN TEETE | <850K | S ook <$50K | <$100K | <$150K: ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Yes 20%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 17%| 27%| 21%|  20%| 28%| 21%| 14%| 25%| 24%| 16%|  31%| _ 19%) 12%| _23%]| _18%| 20% 22%| 18%| 20%| 10%| 17%| 21%| 25%| 32%| 31%| 25%| 18%| 14% 19% 23%| 25%| 17%| 23%| 28%| 15%| 22%| 15%
No 80%| 78%| 7o%| 80%| 79%| 83%| 73%| 7o%| s0w| 72%| 7o%| 86%| 75%| 76%| 8a%| 69%|  81%) 88%| 77%| 82%| 80% 78%| 82%| 78%| 81%| 83%| 79%| 75%| 68%| 69%| 75%| 82%| 86% 81% 77%|  75%| 83%| 77%| 72%| 85%| 78%| 85%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Tncome Fine Education Work with current compan: Work at 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Collim <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 [ 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ Other | CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL [ Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | oo | 50 2 | T E00 | TEher | Taee | <950K | ook <$50K |<$100K [ <$150K ech year | years | years | years [ years | sector | sector Other | vote
Sample 1510] 197 169] 101] 570] 363 110] 724 785 427] 522] 561 204] 250] 269 222 271 202]  a71] aei] 399] 170] 301] 46i] 240] 101| 624 463] 423] 180 99| 14| 168 234 266 656 69| a470] 52| 217] 106] 117] 14s|
QG7/QG8. Ever doing gig work
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollrT <1 | 12 | 25 | 510 [ 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [ %0 | S0 | '8 | TENSS | TAMEE | FITE | <850k | o0k <$50K [<$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
S:r’:;’l‘ly"‘di&a:” 3a%| 37%| 38| 35| 34%| 28%| asw| 36| 33| 44| 35%| 26%| 4a20| 39%| 20%| asw| 32|  24%| 3ow| 33| 32| 41%| 37| 33%| 33| 31%| 30%| 35| 39%| 46| a6w| 42| 270 23%) 30%| 40%| 20%| 37| 44%| 30%| 33%| 30%
“Currently doing 17%| 19%| 21%| 10%| 179%| 14%| 24%| 18%|  16%| 219%| 18%| 14%| 229%| 19%| 15%|  20%|  17%] 14%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 219%| 19%| 18%| 14%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 10%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 10%| 11% 21%| 20%| 15%| 18%| 2206] 17%| 14%| 18%)
~Done in the past 17%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 17%|  16%| 20%| 18%| 12%| 20%| 20%| 14%|  25%|  16%) 10%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 19%| 16%| 14%| 17%| 20%| 26%| 24%| 19%| 17%| 12%) 18%| 20%| 15%| 19%| 2206| 13%| 19%| 12%
Never 66%| 63%| 62%] 65%| 66%| 72%| 55%| 64%| 67%| 56%| 65%| 74%| 58%| 61| 710  55%|  68%) 76%| 61%| 67%| 68%| 59%| 63%] 67%| 67%| 69%| 70%| 65%| 61%| 54%| 54%| 58%| 73%| 77% 61%| 60%| 71%| 63%| 56%| 70%| 67%| 70%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current compan Work at 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Collr <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 [ 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ Other | cPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL [ Male |Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | o5 | o0 | 2® | T E00 | TEhe | Mael® | <850K | 8 hok <$50K |<$100K [ <$150K: ech year | years | years | years [ years | sector | sector Other | vote
Sample (Full time/part
time/self employed/ 990 127 121 65| 388 221 67| 501 489 345 424| 221| 173|217 11 172 206 1| 287|321 337 67| 170| 321 199 86| 320| 341 329 180 99| 184| 168 234 266 656 69| 315|304 160 52 80 80
business owner)
QGY. In total, including formal employment with an employer and any other part-time or “gig work” that you might do in addition, how many jobs do you currently have?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollIm <1 1-2 25 5-10 10+ Public | Private
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+[ <=HS Univ+
BC | AB [skMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | 5 | S50 | EE | TEES ) T T | <%59K | Ssr00k <$50K |<$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector
1 75%| 69%| 73%| 72%| 67%| 70%| 68%|  72%| _ 76%) 75%| 61%| 71%| 78%| 57%| 63%| 71%| BO%| 77%| 72%| 72%| 70%| 69%| 62%| 70%) 81%) 72% 71%
2 16%| 10%| 18%| 17%| 22%| 20%| 19%|  179%|  15%) 15%| 21%| 219| 13%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 11| 16%| 10%| 17%| 18%| 21%| 10%| 20% 13% 20% 18%
3 7% 7%| %] _8%| 7%| 8% 9% 7% 6% 8%| 11%|  7%|  6%| 12%| 11%| 7%|  7%| 3%| 6%| 9%| 8%|  7%| 11%| 8% 2%| 5% 8%
4 1 1%| 2| 16| 3% 2%| 1% “% 2% 1%| 196 2% 1% 5% 2%| 6| 4| 19| 2%| 26| 16|  4%| 2% % 3% 1
5+ 2% 3%| 1%| 2%| 2% % 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% %] 1% 7| _a%| %[ 1% 3%|  1%| 2%| 3%| 4%| % 1% 1% 2%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Thcome Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2010 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- CollrT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [ $100K+| <825K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [skMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | 295 | S50 | S| TEES) T T | <%59K | Sst00k <$50K [<$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Sample ( Done gig work
inlast5yearsicurrently | 518| 74| 64| 35| 104| 103 49 60|  257| 186 184| 147 86| e7[ 77| 100 88 70| 182| 1s3| 126 7ol 112 s3] 79| 31| e8| 164| 166| 82| 45| 77| 45| 53 9% 258 27| 138| 18| 96| 32| 39| 45
doing)
QG10. [Done in last 5 years] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [ $100K+| <525K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [swMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s5+ [ 275 | 60 | WEE | TETES | TR P | <850k | 100 <$50K [<$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Babysitting 23%| _15%| 30%| 24%| 23%| 26%| 21%| T1%| _ 36%| 37%| 18%| 11%| 2a%| _ 3%| 59| _ 49%| _ 35%| _ 1896| 35%| 13%| 15%| 4bo6| 20%| 13%| 15%| 13%| 30%| 24%| 15%| 31%6| 40%| 29%| 15%| 3% 27%| __20%| 26%| 23%| 1o%| 21| 22%| 27%| _40%
House sittina 10%| 18%| 10| 21| 18%| 1o%| 24| 15%| 23%| 30%| 14%| 11%| 27%| 8%| o%| 33%| 20%|  14%| 20%| 16%| 10%| 39%| 23%| 16%| 11|  4%| 20%| 22%| 14%| 28%| 23%| 20%| 22%| 3% T6%|  10%| 319 17%| 18%| 24%| 12%| 22%| 24%
Dog walking 11%|  ow| 119%| 11%| 12%| 12%| 12%| 89|  14%| 20%|  5%| _o%| 16%| 1%| 90| 23% 9%) 8%| 15%|  ov| 1006 20%| 11%| 99| 11%| 10%| 12%| 14%|  8%| 20%|  3%| 14%| 14%| 7% 8%  13%| 13%|  6%| 1a%| 120 29| 21%| 13%
1a%| 11%| 17| 15%| 12%| 12%| 20|  9%| 20%| 17| 13%| 1o%| 13%| 6%| 9% 21| 210  15%6| 25%| 6%| 79| 28%| 23%| 6%| 79|  4%| 22%| 16%|  5%| 20%| 20%| 11%|  9%| 4% T3%|  12%| 10%| 15%| 13%| 14%| o%| 15%| 23%)
Maintenance and
::"oﬁlye‘f"::;:;::"; 23%| 20%| 23%| 34%| 19%| 10%| 33| 32%| 14%| 25| 22%| 22%| 41%| 20| 28%| 12%| 14|  16%| 30%| 20%| 1796| 36%| 26%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 32%| 25%| 119%| 24%| 28%| 20%| 24%| o) 0|  26%| 34%| 30%| 120%| 26| 190%| 23%| 43%
yards
Personal assistance
e 16%| 11%| 14%| 11| 19%| 11%| 28%| 16| 16%| 15%| 15%| 19%| 14%| 12| 22%| 16%| 18%|  16%| 22%| 14%| o%| 15%| 26%| 14%| 89| 16%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 12%| 21%| 10%| 79| 8|  18%| 179| 10%| 19%| 169%| 19%| 12%| 25%
Renting out property
through a service such am| 3wl 2| | 3| Tl am| 3% am| 3wl aw| 4| 2| am| 4% 4% 4%) 50|  5%| 3wl 3w| 4w| ew| 3w 5% 3| am| 4w 2| 11%| 2% 6% 50| 5| 2m| 3% 3| 15%| 6%
as Airbnb
Driving for a ride-sharing
service such as Uber or 3% 1% 2% 2| 4% 4% 3% b I I I I I 2% 2%| 1| 3| 2| aw| sw| a%| 2%| 4% 3| 2| sw| 1| 7| 4% 39%| 1% 3| 3% 4wl 3% 1% 5% 3%|
Lyft
Food delivery driving
services such as Skip % 8| 4wl 3w| 4w 1% 4% 3m| 4wl 3w 2| 5| am| 2% 4% 29%) 3m| 5wl 1| 3%| 6| 4wl 1| 2| 6| 3w| aw| 36| 8w| an| 3% 19| 3%) 3| 7| 4wl 3%| 4% 2% 2|
the Dishes etc
Freelance “office work” | 26%| 25%| 24%| 18| 33%| 24%| 13%| 20%| 23%| 28%| 30%| 19%| 3a%| 30%| 21%| 22%| 30%|  1796| 23%| 25%| 32| 21%| 23%| 25%| 3206 28%| 16%| 24%| 30%| 25%| 21%| 21%| 26%| 20%) 22%|  26%| 49%| 21%| 27%| 33%| 26%| 25%| 25%
Posting videos, blog
posts or other content 8| 11%| aw| 5| 10| 8wl 6w 7% om| ol 11| 4| 8w ow| 3% o%|  14%) am| 8wl 8w| 10%| 6| ow| 8w 13%) 7| 6%| 11%| a%| 14%| 8%| ow| 5% 8|  10%| 5%| 3| 6%| 13%| 14%| ow| 18%
online
:C‘:sl";,";‘:'s"l‘da;:’;‘]‘: as%| 45| 35%| 43%| 4ow| 38%| sev| aa%e| ases| ases| asos| 3696| asoe| aso6| 369%| 49| 49w 35%| 46%| 43%| 46%| 40| 43%| 43%| 46| 55%| 45| 46%| 44%| 30%| 35%| s5%| 42%| 51% 50%|  4206| 549%| 45%| 42%| 4896| 43%| 44%| 48%)
QG10. [Currently doing] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- | $100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [skmMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | 225 | A5 | EE | TEMES) TS Teer | <%50K | Sst00k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Babysitting 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 4% 9% 10%| 11% 6% 5% *% 3% 15% 4% 9% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 7% 4% 8%, 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 7% 3%, 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5%
House sitting 2| aw| 2| 1% %] aw| 5% 6% 6% 59| 2% 2%| 3% 8% %) 8%| 4|  3%| 3% 2%| 5%|  3%| 1% 4%| 5%| 4%| 3%| 7% 3%) 5%) 6%) 4% 16| a%|  5%| 1| 7%| 4%
Dog walking 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 8% 6% 4% 2% 1% 11% 4% 8% 6% 4% 2% 8%, 5% 4%, 1% 5% 6% 1% 5% 7%, 2%, 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 14% 2%
i | 2%| 2| 4w 6w| aw| 5% 5% 6% 6%| 8% 1% 3% 4% %) on| 7| aw| 3% 8w| 6%| 4w 3% o%| 2| 2%| 10%| %] __2%| 4% 79%) 2| a| aw| 5w 3m| 2%| 3w ow
Maintenance and
handywork around
e 7| sw| ow| aw| 8w| 6wl 6w 13% 2| 1w 7w 76| 63| 11%[ 12% 3%) 2% 7| 10%| ew| 4| 8| 10%| 6| 4| 11%| 7o 3%| 76| 8| ow| ou| 15%| 10%) 9% 119%| 6%| 3% 7% 6| 8w
yards
::"SIZ:' assistance 5| 2% sw|  sw| ew| 4% 9w 5% an| ew| sw| sw| 7w aw| 7% 5% 3%| am| 7| aw| 2| sw| ol 4w 1% o%| 5% %) | e%| 3% 5%) 6% 6%| 7% 1% 7| 4%
Renting out property
through a service such %[ 2% 2% 1% 3w 9w 1% E I Y - 2% 1% 6%) 3wl 2% 1| 2% 3% 1% 3| 1%| 2%| 3w| 3w s%| % 4% 7% 1% 2%|  aw| 1| 4w 2%
as Airbnb
Driving for a ride-sharing
service such as Uber or 2% 2% 3w 2% 3% 1| 2% a%| 2| 2| 2%| 3w 1% 1| 2%| 3% 1| 2| 4% 3| 1% 20| 3% 2% 2%) 2%| 2% 2%) 3%|
Lyft
Food delivery driving
services such as Skip 3% ol 3w 2% 3% 4% 196 a%| 2| 2| 7| 3m| 2% 1% 19%) 16| 2| aw| 2w| 1% 2%| sw| 4% an| 2| 1| 2%| 7% 5% 2% 3% 2%| 1| 4w 1| 1% 7% 1% 5%
the Dishes etc.
Freelance “office work” 11% 13% 11% 16% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 16% 7% 10% 16% 6% 9% 16%)| 8% 8% 18% 10% 8% 8% 18% 7% 20%) 6%| 13%| 15% 8% 14% 17% 6% 12%| 19%)| 12%)| 2% 8% 16%)| 12%)| 11%] 7% 5%
Posting videos, blog
posts or other content a|  3w| 3w| 26| 5| 4wl 3w| 4% 3| 6% 3w 3| ew| 4wl 3% 5% 19| am| am| 3w sw| 3| 6%l 3% 8% 6% 3%| 3w 7w 1| 5% 6% 6% 3%) 79%) 3%| 3| 4w 2| 79| 6%
online
::'[‘jy’"";‘:’;‘y‘i";‘j: 23| 21%| 14%| 25| 28%| 23%| 13%| 2306  22%| 22| 26%| 10%| 24%| 28%| 16%| 20%| 24%|  22%| 23%| 23%| 279| 18%| 27%| 23%| 28%| 1796| 20%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 31%| 24%| 179| 20%| 28%|  26%| 18%| 21%| 22| 2796 20%| 20%| 18%
|___activily or sice jobs




QG10. [Done in last 5 years/ currently doing] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [ $100K+| <525K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [swmMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | %0 | A0 | EE | TEES ) TSR Tane | 850K | 100 <$50K | <$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Babysitting 29%| _20%| _35%| _29%| _28%| _30%| _30%| _13% 2%| _46%| _20%| I796| 30%| _ 3%| _ B%| _ 60%| _ 38%| _ 28%| 39%| 20%| 18%| 48%| 33| 20%| 1o%| 13%| 3796| 30%| 17%| 35%| 46%| 31%| 22%| 6% 35%) 4% 31%| _29%| _24%| 27%| _20%| 33%| _40%
House sitting 23%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 17%|  289%| 359%| 15%| 1796| 30%| 10%| 12%6|  30%| 20%|  2296| 33%| 1o%| 13%| 41%| 27%| 1o%| 1296  8%| 25%| 25%| 18%| 35%| 23%| 21%| 22%| 7% 21%) 3% 31%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 1o%| 20%| 27%
Dog walking 16%| _11%| 14%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 9% 16| 25%| 7% 12%| 17%| _ 1%|  9%|  32%|  13%|  15%| 20%| 12%| 12%| 28%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 16%| 10%| 10%| 25%|  3%| 18%| 15%| 7% 129%) 79| _13%| 10%| 16%| 18%|  2%| 34%| 15%
18%| 13%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 31%| 12% 3% 23%| 1a%| 179 10%|  6%| 12%|  25%| 22%|  23%| 20%| 10%| 10%| 35%| 26%| 10%|  ow|  av| 20%| 17%|  6%| 27%| 20%| 11%| 11%] 8% 10%) 5% 23%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 12%| 17%| 32%
Maintenance and
:::Iye‘f"::;:;:‘;"; 30%| 36%| 30%| 38%| 26%| 25%| 3ov| 44| 15%| 32| 28%| 20%| s5%| 39%| 40%| 12|  1796|  18%| 36%| 20%| 23%| 40%| 33%| 20%| 22| 25%| 43| 32%| 13%| 30%| 36%| 27%| 33%| 25%) 10%|  33%| 34%| 40| 18%| 28%| 26%| 20%| 49%
yards
Personal assistance
corvioe 20%| 13%| 16%| 149%| 24%| 14%| 31| 20%| 19%| 20%| 16%| 24%| 219%| 13%| 28%| 19%| 19%|  20%| 26%| 18%| 10%| 10%| 31%| 18%| 89| 16%| 23%| 219%| 15%| 23%| 12%| 25%| 16%| 10%| 119%|  23%| 179%| 14%| 24%| 169%| 26%| 14%| 25%
Renting out property
through a service such 6%|  5%| 2%| 3| 4%l 10| 12%| 4% 76| 4wl 7w ew| 3m| an| 6% 5%  10%) 76| 7| aw| 4| 4| 10%| 4| 5| 3m| s%| ew| 76| 6| 16%| 5% e%| 4% 79%) 6%| 5%| 4wl 6w 4| 10%| 8%
as Airbnb
Driving for a ride-sharing
service such as Uber or P Y I I I 6% 3% 6wl 3w 3w 8w an| 5% 4% 2% 1| 4%| 4%| 6| 5%| 3| 4m| 8% 6%| 2%| aw| 2m| 7| aw| 3w 5% 1% so6| 13| 6| 4% %] 7% 6%|
Lyft
Food delivery driving
services such as Skip 6% 15%| 6| 5w 7| %] 7 am| sw| 4w 4| 12| ew| 5% 4% 39%) am| 7| aw| sw| 7| 7| 4| s%| ewm| 7| eo| 4| 10%| 110 3| 5%| 3% 6%) 50| 13%| 7| 4% 5%| 0% 1% 8%
the Dishes etc
Freelance “office work” | 36%| 38%| 34%| 30%| 420| 34%| 22%| 38%|  34%| 37%| 43%| 26%| 43%| 42%| 27%|  32%| 44%|  25%| 30%| 41%| 40%| 28%| 3206 41%| 36%| 4s8%| 22%| 36%| 53%| 33%6| 34%| 30%| 31%| 42% 38%|  36%| 51%| 20%| 41%| 43%| 36%| 31%| 30%
Posting videos, blog
posts or other content 11%| 14%|  79%|  6%| 13%| 129%| ow| 110 1206| 1d96| 13%| 69| 14| 13%| 6%| 13%|  14% 6%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 8| 13%| 11%| 19% 120 8%| 14%| 10%| 16| 12%| 15%| 11% o%|  15%| 59| s%| 9wl 1s%| 1796| 17%| 24%
online
:C‘:sl";’";‘:'s"“da; :’:{‘]‘: 64%| 61%| 50%| 65%| 71%| 50%| e6%| 6a%| 63| 69| 70%| 5206| e89%| 72| 50%| e5%| 69% 53%| 65%| 65%| 66%| 68%| 63%| 65%| 66%| 65%| 62| 65%| 65%| 62%| 60%| 73%| 57%| 67% 71% 64%| 68%| 63%| 61%| 69%| 66%| 63%| 64%
QG10. [Babysitting] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- CollT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [skMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s5+ | 225 | A5 | S| TENES TN T | <%59K | Ssz00k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years [ years [ sector [ sector other | vote
Have done in last five
vers 23%| 15%| 30%| 249%| 23%| 26%| 219| 11|  36%| 3796| 18%| 11%| 24%| 3%| 5%| 49| 35%|  18%| 35%| 13%| 15%| 4s%6| 20%| 13%| 15| 13%| 30%| 24%| 15%| 31%| 40%| 20%| 15%| 3% 27%|  20%| 26%| 23%| 19%| 21| 22%| 27%| 40%
Are currently doing 6%| _ 7%| ow| 5%| 6v| 4%| ow| av| 10w 11|  2%|  6%|  5%| %]  3%|  15% 4%) o%| __s%| 7| 3w| 3%| 7%| 7%| 4% 8%| 7| 3%|  4%| 6| 8%| 7| 3% %) 6% 6%| 8%| 7| 6%| 7%| 5%
Have never done 71%|_ 78%| 65%| 71%| 72%| 70%| 70%| 87%|  5696| 549%| 80%| 83%| 70%| O7e6| 92%|  40%| 62%|  72%| 61%| 80%| 829%| 52%| 67%| 80%| 81%| 87%| 63%| 70%| 83%| 66%| 54%| 6o%| 78%| 4% 65%|  76%| 69%| 71%| 76%| 73%| 71%| 67%| 60%
2‘:{‘[9’:\3@9 d“o"""‘:/ 200| 22%| 35%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 13%|  44%| 46| 20%| 17%| 30%| 3%| 8%| eo%| 38%|  28%| 30%| 20%| 18%| 48%| 33| 20| 109%| 13%6| 37| 30%| 1706| 35%| 46| 31%| 22|  6%| 350|  24%| 31%| 20%| 24%| 2796 20%| 33%| 40%
QG10. [House sitting] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollIT <1 | 12 [ 25 [ 510 [ 10+ [ Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [ $100K+| <825K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | %0 | S0 | '8 [ NS TAMEE | FITE | <850k | o0k <$50K [<8100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Have done in last five
years 19%| 18%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 19%| 24% 23%|  30% 2m%|  8w| ow| 3306 20%|  14%| 20%| 16%| 10%| 30%| 23%| 16%| 11%| 4%| 20%| 20%| 14%| 28%| 23%| 20| 22%| 3% 16%|  19%| 31%| 17%| 18%| 24%| 12%| 22%| 24%
Are currently doing 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 8% % 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7%, 3% 5%, 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Have never done T1%|__77%| _79%| _78%| _78%| 77%| 71% 72%| _65% 70%| __90%| _88%| _ 61%| _ B80%| _ 78%| G67%| B81%| B87%| 50%| 73%| 81%| 88%| 92%| 75%| 75%| 82%| 65%| 77%| 79%| 78%| 93%) 79%| _ 77%| 60%| B2%| 7o%| 71%| B1%| 71%| 73%
'C‘::;e"r'“:;;e d"o‘?r"‘:/ 23%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 20% 28%|  35% 30%| 10%| 12%|  39%|  20%) 20%| 33%| 19%| 13%| 410%| 27%| 10%| 12%| 8%| 25%| 25%| 18%| 35%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 7% 21% 23%| 31%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 20%| 27%
QG10. [Dog walking] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollT <1 | 122 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [ $100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [skmMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | %5 | A5 | EE | TENES) TN Ten | 550K | 5100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Have done in last five
years 11%|  o%| 119%| 119%| 129%| 129%| 129%| 8| 14| 20%| 5%| 9%| 16%| 1%| 9%| 23% % 8%| 15%| ove| 10%| 22%| 110%| ov| 11%| 10%| 129%| 14%| 8%| 20%| 3| 14%| 4% 7% 8|  13%| 13%|  e%| 1a%| 12%6| 2% 21%| 13%
Are currently doing 2% 2%| 3| 4| 79| 1] 3w| 1% 8% o%| 2w| aw| 2% 1% 11% 4%) 8% 6| 4| 2w| 8%| 5%| aw| 1% 5% 6% 1% 5% 7% 2% 3%) %) %] 3% 5% %] 2%
Have never done 85%| 89%| B86%| 8796 82%| 87%| 84%| 91|  79%| 75%| 03%| 88%| 83%| 99%| O1%|  68%| 87|  85%| 80%| 88%| 88%| 72%6| 85%| 88%| 88%| 00%| 84%| 81%| 90%| 75%6| 07%| 82%| 85%| 93%| 88%| _ 83%| B7%| 00%| 84%| 820 08%| 66%| 85%
2‘:";:‘?’9 d"a","E/ 15%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 9wl  2196| 25|  796| 1206 1796  19%|  9%|  32%| 13%|  15%| 20%| 129 129%| 28%| 15%| 120%| 129%| 10%| 16%| 19%| 10%| 25%|  3%| 18%| 15%| 7% 12%| 17| 13%| 10%| 16%| 18%| 2% 34%| 15%
L stz bty




QG10.

[Housecleaning] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cpc | Lib | noP [ BLOC
BC | AB [skmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | WOF | JEC | W [ FENTS ) FAMES | PR | <ssok | 500k <850K | <8100k | <8150k ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Have done in last five
years 14| 110%| 1796| 15%| 12%6| 120| 20%| 9|  200| 17%6| 13%| 12%| 13%| ew| o%| 210 2196  15%| 25| ev| 76| 28| 23%| 6| 79| av| 22%| 16| so| 20%| 200| 11%| 9w a%| 13|  12%| 109| 15%| 13| 14%| es| 1506| 28%
Are currently doina % 2% aw| 6% 4w 5w 4% 53| o] 2% ew| %] 1w % | a%) S| 7w| a%| aw| ew| 6w aw| 3% o%| %] 2%| 10% £ I 7% a| _aw| aw| sw| 3w| 2w aw| %
Have never done 82%| B7%| B2%| 82%| B3%| 84%| 60%| 88%|  77%| 77%| 86%| 83%| Blo| ©0a%| 88|  75%|  78%|  77%| 71%| O0%| 00%| 65%| 74%| 90%| ©01%| 96%| 71%| 83%| oav| 73%| B0v| BO%| B9%| 2%  81%| _ 85%| 779| 83%| B2%| 8a%| B8%| 83%| 68%
Q‘S:r:z;’e n‘iﬂ:El 18%| 13%| 18%| 18| 179 16%| 31%| 120%|  23%| 23%| 14| 17%| 19%| ew| 1206| 25%| 220  23%| 209| 10%| 10%| 35| 26%| 10| o%| av| 20m| 1796| ev| 2796| 200| 119 1106 8|  10%| 15%| 23%| 17%| 18| 16%| 12%| 17%| 32%
__currently doing
QG10. [Maintenance and handywork around people’s houses or yards] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- collm <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cpc [ Lib | nOP [ BLOC
BC | AB [skmMB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 18:34 | 3554 | ss+ | WOF | S | S [ FENTS ) FANES | FERNE | <ssok | 500k <850K | <$100K | <8150k ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Have done in last five
Vs 23%| 20%| 23%| 3a%| 10%| 10%| 33| 32%| 14%| 25%| 22| 22%| 41| 20w| 28| 12| 149  16%| 30%| 20%| 17| 36%| 26%| 20| 18%| 219%| 32w| 25| 11%| 249%| 28| 20%| 2a%| 0% ow|  26%| 3a%| 30%| 120| 26%| 10%| 233 a3%
Are currently doing 76| B%| 0% aw| 8% 6% 6% 13% 2% 7| 7% 7| 16%| 11%| 12% % 2% 79| 10%| 6%  a%| 8v| 10%| 6%| 4% 11| 7%| 3%| 7%| 8%| ow| %[ 15%| 1% % T 6%| 3% %] 6% 8%
Have never done 70%| _6a%| 70%| 62%| 74%| 75%| 61%| 56v6|  85%| 68%| 72%| 71%| 45%| 61%| 60%|  88%|  83%|  82%| 64%| 71%| 7796 60%| 67%| 71%| 78%| 75%| 57%| 68%| 87%| 70%| 64%| 73%| 67%| 75%|  81%|  67%| 66%| 60%| B2%| 72%| 74%| 71%| 51%
2‘:{‘[9’:\3@9 d“o"""‘:/ 30%| 36%| 30%| 38%| 26%| 25| 30%| 44| 15%| 32%| 28| 20%| sS| mow| 40| 12| 1796|  18%| 369%| 20%| 23%| aow| 33%| 20%| 22%| 25%| asw| 32| 13%| 30%| 36%| 2796| 33| 25%|  10%| 33| 3a%| a0w| 18| 28%| 26%| 20%| 4%
QG10. [Personal assistance services] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [swmMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | 70 | A0 | EE | TEES ) TN Tane | <550K | Sr00k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Have done in last five
years 16%| 119%| 14%| 110| 190%| 110 28%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 150| 10%| 14%| 12%| 22| 1e%| 18%|  16%| 2206| 14%| s 15| 26%| 14%| e%| 16%| 17%6| 1696 1596| 19| 1206 2% 100| 79| 8|  18%| 17%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 10%| 123 25%
Are currently doina S| o] 5% aw| eW| 4w ow| 5% 6| ow| sw| oW 7| 3w 7% S| 3% 6| Tw| aw| ow| sw| %] aw| 1% %] 5% 7% %] __on| 3% 5% 6% 6% 7| 1% 7w 4%
Have never done B0%| _87%| B4%| 86%| 76%| 86%| 69%| BO%|  81%| B0%| 8a%| 76%| 79%| 87%| 72%|  81%|  Bi%| _ 80%| 74%| B2%| 90%| 81%| 69%| 82%| 02%| Bav| 77%| 79%| 85%| 77%| 88%| 75%| 8av| ©00%|  89%|  77%| 83%| 86%| 76%| 8a%| 74%| 86%| 75%
E“j:r:r"‘:;;‘i d"a‘::“;/ 20| 13%| 16%| 14%| 24%| 14| 31%| 20%| 10%| 20%| 16%| 24%| 2106 13%| 28%| 19%| 199  20%| 26| 18%| 10%| 10%| 31%| 18| 8%| 16%| 20%| 2196| 15%6| 23| 120| 2506| 169| 10%|  110|  23%| 1796 14%| 2496| 16%| 26%| 14%| 25%
QG10. [Renting out property through a service such as Airbnb] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=Hs Univ+ other | cpc | Lib | noP [ BLOC
BC | AB [skmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | WRF | S | WS [ FENTE) FANEE PR | <ssok | 00k <850K |<$100K | <8150k ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
;'::;"0“ iliastinee am| 3wl 2| 1| 3m| 7| aw| 3% am| 3wl aw| 4| 2| am| 4% 4% 4%) so6|  5%| 3wl 3w| 4w| ew| 3w 5% 3| a4l 4w 2| 11%| 2m| 6% 50| 5| 2| 3% 3| 15%| 6%
Are currently doing % 2% 2% 1| 3% _ow| 1% 3| | 3% ow| 2% 2% ™ % %] %] 1w 2% %] 1% 36| 16| 2| 3%| aw| 5% 3% %) 7% 1% %] aw| 1% _aw| 2%
Have never done 04%| _o5%| 08%| O7%| 96%| O0%| 88%| 96%|  93%| O6%| 93v%| ©4%| O7%| 6%| 94%|  95%|  00%|  ©03%| 98%| 06%| 96%| 96%| 00%| 96%| ©5%| O7%| 5%| 94%| oa%| 94| 84%| 05| 94v%| O6%|  o3%|  0a%| 05| 06%| 94%| o6%| B1%| 92%| 100%
2‘:{‘;9’:‘3‘9 dd;:e/ 6%| sw| 2% aw| 4w| 10%| 12| 4% 76| aw| 7| 6wl sw| 4wl 6w 5% 10% o 7| aw| aw| 4| 10%| 4| sw| mw| sw| ew| 7| ew| 16%| sw| 6w 4% 7% 6%| sw| aw| 6wl 4w 10| e%
L e o,
QG10. [Driving for a ride-sharing service such as Uber or Lyft] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- ColliT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cpc [ Lib | nDP [ BLOC
BC | AB [skmMB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 18:34 | 3554 | ss+ | O° | S5 | S [ FENTS ) FIMES | FEETE | <ssok | 500 <850K | <$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
:'::;"""e in last five 3w| 1% 2w|  2%|  aw| 4% 3% 2% an| 2| 2| ew| 2% 2% 2% 2%| 1| 3%| 2| aw| sw| a%| 2%| 4% 3| 2%| aw| 1| 7| 4%l 3%| 1% aw| 13| 4| 3w 1| 5% 3%
Are currently doing 2% % __w| 2% 3% | 2% 1| _ow| 2| 2w 3% % | 2% 3% | 2% % 3%|__1%) 2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 3%
Have never done 96%| _09%| 08%| o8%| 03%| 05%| 100%| 94%|  o7%| 04%| o7%| ©7%| 92%| o6%| 95%|  96%| _ 08%|  oo%| 96%| 06%| 94%| o5%| ©7%| 96%| ©2%| 100%| o04%| 98%| o7%| 98%| ©03%| 06%| o7%| ©5%|  0o%|  o5%| B7o6| 0a%| 96%| 09%| 93%| 100%| 94%
2‘::;:‘?; ud;::/ aw| 1w 2w 2w 7w 5% 6% 3w 6w 3w 3w ew| 4w 5% 4% 2% 16| 4| 4| ew| sw| 3%| am| 8% 6% 2%| 3w 2| 7| 4| 3w 5% 1% 59| 13%| 6%| 4%| 19| 79, 6%)




QG10. [Food delivery driving services such as Skip the Dishes etc.] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income income Fine Education

Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [ $100K+| <525K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [swmMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | %0 | A0 | EE | TEES ) TSR Tane | 850K | 100 <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
;':;’[esd""e lllastive 3% 8| 4wl 3w 4w 1% 4% am| 4wl 3w 2%|  sw| an| 2% 4% 2%) 3%| 5| 1%| 3w| 6| aw| 1%| 20| 6| 3| 4| 3w ew| aw| % 19| 3% 3m| 7| aw|  3w| aw| 2% 2%|
Are currently doing 3%) o%| 3w 2% 3% %) % 2% 1% 1%] | 2| sw| ow| 1| 2%| aw| 4% %] 2% 1w 2% 7% 5% 2% 3%) 2% 7| aw| 1% 1% 7% 1% 5%
Have never done 94%| _100%| _85%| 94%| 05%| o3%| o9%| 93% 04%| _O5%| _ O6%| _ O7%| _ O6%| 93%| O6%| 05%| 03%| 93%| O6%| 05%| oa%| 93%| 04%| 06%| o0%| 89%| O7%| 05%| O79%| _ o4%|  o5%| B7%| 93%| O6%| 05%| o0%| 99%| o2
z‘f:r:z;’e d"a‘:r"‘E’ 6% 15%|  6%| 5% 7w 1% 7% 6%| 5% 4% 3% am| 7| aw| sw|  7ee| 7o aw|  sw| 6| 7| ew| a%| 10| 11%| 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 13%| 7%  4%|  5%| 0% 1% 8%
__currently doing
QG10. [Freelance “office work” that you complete online] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100K+| <825K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [skmMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | 295 | A0 | S| TENES TS T | <%59K | Sst00 <$50K [<$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Have done in last five
vers 26%| 25%| 24%| 18%| 33%6| 24%| 13%| 20%| 23%| 28%| 30%| 19%| 3a%| 30%| 21%| 22%| 30%|  179| 23%| 25%| 3206| 21%| 23%| 25%| 3206| 28%| 16%| 24%| 30| 25%| 219%| 21| 26%| 20|  22%|  26%| 4ow| 219%| 2796| 33%| 26%| 25%| 25%
Are currently doing 11%| 13%| 11%| 16%| 11%| ov| 10| 11%|  11%| 10%| 16%|  7%| 10%| 16%| 6% 9% 16%) 8%|  8%| 18%| 10%|  8%|  8%| 18%| 76| 20%|  6%| 13%| 15%6| 8% 1a%| 17%| 6%| 12%|  1ov|  12%6| 2%|  8%| 16%| 12%6] 11%| 7%| 5%
Have never done 64%| 62%| 66%| 70%| 58%| 66%| 78%| 62%|  66%| 63%| 57%| 7a%| 57%| 58%| 73%|  68%| 56%|  75%| 70%| 59%| 60%| 72%| 68%| 59%| 64%| 52%| 78%| 64%| 47%| 67%| 66%| 61%| 69%| 58%|  62%|  64%| 4o%| 71%| 59%| 57%| 64%| 69%| 70%
2‘:{‘[9’:\3@9 d“o"""‘:/ 36%| 38%| 34%| 30%| 42%| 3a%| 22| 38| 3a%| 3796| 43%6| 26%| 43| a206| 2796| 32| ades|  25%| 30%| 41| 40%| 28%| 32%| 41| 369%| 48%| 22%| 36%| 536| 33%6| 3ave| 3o%| 31| 42| 38|  36%| 51%| 20%| 41| 43%| 36%| 31%| 30%

QG10. [Posting videos, blog posts or other content online] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?

9% 2%

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollIT <1 | 12 [ 25 [ 510 [ 10+ [ Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <825K $150K+| <=Hs Univ+ other | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKmMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | o0 | (50 28 | TPENa | TN TEETE | <850K | S ok <$50K |<$100K | <$150K: ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Have done in last five
years 8%| 11%|  4%| 5%| 0% 8w 6w 7% o%| ow| 11%| 4%| 8w 9w 3% %[ 14% am| sw| sw| 0% 6w ow| 8w 13% o6 69| 11| 4| 14%| 8| 9|  5%) 8|  10%| 59| 3%| 6% 13%| 14%| 9% 18%)
Are currently doina 2% sw| sw| 2| Sw| aw| aw| 4% S%| 6|  aw| aw| ew| aw| 3% 5% 1% a%|  aw| sw| Sw| sw| ew| aw| &% 6% 36| 36| 76| 16| 5| 6% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3%| 4% 2w 7% ew
Have never done 89%| _ B6%| 03%| 04%| 87%| 88%| 01%| B9%|  B88%| B86%| B79%| 94%| B86%| B87%| 94%| _ 87%|  86% 9a%| __89%| _89%| 87%| 92%| 87%| 89%| 81%| 100%| 88%| 02%| B6%| 00%| 8a%| 88%| 85%| 89% 01%| _ B85%| 95%| 95%| 91%| B85%| B83%| 83%| 76%|
E“j:r::;f d"a‘:r"‘;/ 119%| 14%| 79|  e%| 13%| 129%| ow| 11%| 1206| 2d96| 13%6| 69| 149| 13%6| 69%| 13%| 14% 6%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 8| 13%| 11%| 19% 129%| 8%| 14%| 10%| 16%| 12%| 15%| 11% ol  15%| 59| 59| 9% 15%| 1796| 1796|  24%]
QG10. [Other informal paid activity or side jobs] - What kind of gig work have you done in the last five years, or are you currently doing?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliT <1 | 12 [ 25 [ 510 [ 10+ [ Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | o0 | S50 | '8 | TEPSS | TENEE | PEE 1 <ss0k | ook <$50K | <$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years [ years | sector [ sector Other | vote
;‘::Zdone iliastinee asos| asw| 35| 43| 49| 38%| 56%)| 44%|  45%| 4%l 48wl 36%| 4sve| asve| 36%[ 4o  49% 35%| 46%| 43%| 46%| 4ov| 43%| 43%| 46%| 55%| 45% 4a%|  30%| 35%| 55%| 42%| 51% 50%|  420| 54%| 45%| 42%| 48%| 43%| 44%| 48%|
Are currently doing 23%| _21%| 14%| 25%| 28%| 23%| 13%| 23%| 2296|229 26%| 19%| 24%| 28%| 16%| _ 20%|  24% 20%| _23%| 23%| 27%| 18%| 27%| 23%| 28%| 17%| 20% 26%| _25%| 31%| 2a%| 17%| 20% 28%| _ 26%| 18%| 21%| 22%| 27%| 29%| 20%| _18%|
Have never done 36%| 30%| 50%| 35%| 20%| 41%| 34%| 36%|  3796| 34%| 30| 48%| 3296| 289%| 50%|  35%|  31% 47%|  35%| 35%| 34%| 30%| 37%| 35%| 34%| 35%| 38% 35%| 38%| 40%| 27%| 43%| 33% 20%|  36%| 32%| 37%| 39%| 31%| 34%| 37%| 36%|
2‘:{‘;9’:‘?‘9 u?.:e/ 64%| 61%| 50%| 65%| 71%| 59%| 66%| 64%| 63%| e6%| 70%| 5206| 68%| 72| 50%| 65%|  69% 53%| 65%| 65%| 66%| 68%| 63%| 65%| 66%| 65%| 62%| 65%| 65%| 62%| 60%| 73%| 57%| 67% 71%|  64%| ©68%| 63%| 61%| 69%| 66%| 63%| 64%)
el ey
QG11. Thinking about this gig work you've done in the last five years or are currently doing; how did you find your clients or customers?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- ColliT <1 [ 12 [ 25 [ 510 [ 10+ [ Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <825K $150K+| <=Hs Univ+ other | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | °0 | 00 | 2% | TP | TEMEE L TEOEE [ <850K | g0k <$50K | <$100K | <§150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Word of mouth 73% 69%| __73% T0%|__7a%| _77%| _78%|  72%| _ 71%) 62%| __79% T0%| __75%| _82%| 72%| 65%| 74%| 76%| 75%| 68%| 63%| 75%| 77%| 71%| 72%

76%| 71%]| 70%)

80%| 87%]|  81%|

Advertising, either

online, in the newspaper |  16%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 12% 21%| 20%| 15%| 13%| 120%| 13%| 10% 27% 18%) 15%| 16%| 14%| 19%| 17%| 16%| 14%| 19%| 23%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 26%| 1206 15%| 13%| 19%) 22%) 17%) 7%

15%| 13% 21%| 15%| 23%| 19%)
or any other form

Through another website

(Craigslist, Ebay, Kijiji 15%| 17%| 21%| 12%| 13%[ 11%| 21%| 13%|  1796| 24%| 12%| 7| 25%| 10%|  3%|  23%|  14%|  12%| 17%| 17%| 11%| 22%| 14%| 17%| 11%|  7%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 24%| 18%| 18%| 15%| 8% 17%|  18%) 13%| 15%| 17%|  5%| 21%[ 17%
etc.)

With your own website 8%| _10%|  5%| a%| o%| o%| 5% 7% o%| __8%| 10%| _6%| _7%| _o%| a% 8%| __ 11% o%| __6%| 8| 11%| 79|  5%| _8%| 11%| 11%| 5%| 7%| 10%| 7%| 8%| 8%| 8% 7% 13% O%| _ o%|  5%|  7%| 11%| 6%| 13%| 13%
Through a downloadable

app (TaskRabbit, Uber, 5%  2%| 6%l  s%| 9wl 2% 2% 6% s%| 10%|  s%| o 120 4% 9% 5% 16| 4| 6| 76| 3%| 5%| 6| 5%| 6%| 4| 4| 9| 10%| 11%| 4% 9% 4% %[ 12%| 5% 5% 6% 6%| 11%
Airbnb etc.)

Other (specify): 1a%]  1a%] 1a%] 1% 13%| 1a%] ow| 12| 1ew| 7| 13%| 22| s%w| 11%[ 19% ow| 15%| 26%[ 11%[ 1a%[ 12%[ 11%[ 11%[ 1a%[ 13%[ 10%[ 13%[ 11%[ 16%| 9%| 10%] 10%[ 16%[ 12% 15%|  10%| 17%| 16%| 14%| 17%| 15%|  3%| 5%




QG12. What are the primary reasons you're currently doing “gig work” or have done in in the past five years?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cpc | Lib | noP [ BLOC
BC | AB [skmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | WOF | JEC | W [ FENTS ) FAMES | PR | <ssok | 500k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
S:‘Tr:;g ;;Z: dingmoney| 53| 49%| 40%| ™| sew| saw| aseel saw| siel os| 5ol aov| eowo| G| so%| G| a3l 42| aas| 57| 5ol 4wl 4aow| 57| S| See| a0l Sas| 5| ease| 67| so%| Sas| sl s7al 576l el 61| sl 19| 53| ads| 30
I can’t make ends meet
e s ootk 2ow| 40| 2o%| 2206| 2a%| 32| ssw| 20m| 20| 27ee| a2o6| 26| 20w sas| 22| 25| sow| 33| aos| 20%| 1s%| awe| so%| 2006| sl 20| 27| 26| 27| 220 sass| 3aw| 40| 32| 3wl 31| 25| 229 2a0| 76| 35| sl 379
Difficulty finding full-time
T 13%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 8| 16%| 14%| 13| 16%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 1796| 19%| % 0| 18%| 8% 1a%| 10%| 18%| 8w| 176| 13%| 15| 13%| 12%6| 179 14%| | 5| ase| 119  11%| 1a%| 119 120 18%| 69| 10w 179
Needed anew challenge | 11%|  o%| 13%| 99| 13| 99| 119%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 16%| o%| 13% 79| 10%|  13%| ew| 16%| 16%| 5%| 6%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 8| 6%| 209 119%| 136| 8%| 10%| 10%|  19% 9| 13%| 119 14%| 0| 11| 13| 4%
:"’::l‘s;’ef Coesl» 11| 1a%| 10%| ev| 119 12| 79| o%| 13%| 119 110 11%| 10| a%| 12%| 10%| 1996  10%| 9| 10%| 15%| 10%| e%| 10| 14%| 18%| 10%| o96| 1a%| | eo| | s o%| 10%| 11%| 20| 10%| es| 16%| 13%| 14%| 11%
It's my main source of
et 11%|  ov| 16%| 20| 13| ow| 79| mw| 1a%| 119 13%| 8| 7| 10m| 76| 15%| 16% o%| ow| 13| 10%| 10%| ew| 13| 119| 110 11%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 0| 5% soo|  10%| 11| 28| e%| 120| 15%| 4| 123 16%
To get new job-related
L o ow| ew| sw| sw| 7| aw| 6% 8| 14w e%| 2%| 16%| 3% 1% 8% aw| 7| sw| 7e| 1206| av| mw| ow| sw| ev| s%| 11| 10%| 19%| ew| 6w 2% 5% 8| 2% 3| aw| 13| ew| 10| 9%
:ZD'::EW"'” meet new 6%| 5w 7w aw| em| 5w 7w 6% 6%| ew| 7w 4| om| 6w 2% 4% 8%) 5| 5| 4w 76| ew| aw| 4| 11%| 3| 6| 5| ew| 5w 7| 4w ew| 1% 79%) 50|  a%| 4wl ew| 10%| 2| 5% 4%
Other (specify): 12%|  7%|  6%| 19%| 11%| 17%| 12%|  o%|  1a%|  o%| 10%| 17%| 8%|  5%| 16% o%| _ 16%|  18%| 1296 12%| 10%| 11%| 1296| 12%|  8%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 11%|  5%|  5%|  6%| 12%| 15%|  13% 6%| 21%| 6%| 1a%| 119 21%| 11%6] 16%
Can't make ends meet  — I S . { 6% 21%) | 21%6] 11%] 16%]
5[::"::(‘;: "O‘R" ::‘;J””‘ 43| aow| 4sw| 3eve| 41%| aov| 0% 420  asve| 36| 46| 0% dov| asw| 36| asw| asss|  aaw| sew| 3ov| 30%| Gov| sa%| sov| ave| 3| asw| aroe| amve| azs6| aeoe| 6| aowe| 76| ar06|  aave| s 3a%e| a7ee| sa%| 41| s106| 62%
source of income
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Thcome Fine Education Work with current compan Work at 2010 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collm <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [skmMB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | \O° | S | WS [ FENTE ) FANEE PN | <ssok | 500k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
ian‘:“kp)‘e (Never dane gig 902| 124| 106| es| 376| 260| 61| 4es| 52| 241 337| a14| 119 154 202 122 184 222| 200 308| 273 100| 100 z08| 161| 70| 436 209| 257 e8| sa| 207| 124 181 176 308 41| 332| 284 121 74 78| 103
QG13. Might you see yourself doing some kind of “gig work” in the future?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Coll <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [swmMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | 70 | A0 | EE | TEES ) TR Tane | 850K | Sr00k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Yes 20%| _20%| _24%| _24%| 23%| 21%| 17%| 21%| _ 22%| 20%| 23%| 17%| 27%| 23%| 17%| _ 30%| _ 23%|  17%| 1o%| 23%| 229%| 10%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 10%| 16%| 23%| 30%| 33%| 11%| 29%| 26%| 20%| _ 25%|  25%6| 15%| 17%| 23%| 36%| 10%| 22%| 20%
No. 45% 40% 32%, 43% 44% 53%, 47% 46% 43% 35%, 40% 54% 39% 40% 55% 30%. 40% 53%. 44% 44% 46% 42% 45%) 44% 40% 51%) 47%)|  46% 39%) 32%) 44% 41% 37%, 45% 37%)| 41% 51% 45% 45% 37%)| 60%)| 34%)| 49%
Not sure 3a%| _a0%| aa%| 33%| 34%| 26%| 36%| 33%| _ a5%| 37%| 37%| 20%| 3a%| 37| 28%| _ 40%| 37|  30%| 37%| 32%| 32%| 39%| a5%| 32%| 34%| 30%| 37%| 31%| 31%| 36%| 45%| 30%| 3v%| 35%| _ 37%| _ 34%| 35%| 39%| 32%| 28%| 22%| 44%| 30%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Thcome Fine Education /ork with current compan Work at 7010 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- ol <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [swMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | 2T | RS | EE | TETIS ) TR e | T | <559K | Sr00 <850K | <$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Sample 1510] 107] 160] 101| 570 363| 10| 724 _ 785| 427| 522 561 204] 250] 260  222] 271 202| 471|461 399] 170] 301 461 240] 101| 624| 463| 423] 180 oo 184| 168] 234 266 G56] 60| 4v0] av2| 217] 10| 17| 48|
QG13. Rebase to all respondents- Might you see yourself doing some kind of “gig work” in the future?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=Hs Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [skmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | WRF | S | WS [ FENTE) FAMEE ) PR | <ssok | 00k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector other | vote
Yes Ta%| 1o%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 15%| _ O%| 1a%| _ 16%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 16%| 14%| 12| _ 17%|  T69| _ 13%| 129%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 12%| T6%| 17%| 13%| 11%| 1506 16%| 18%|  6%| 17%6| 10%| 16%|  17%|  15%| _ Ov| 1o%| 14%| 20%| 13%| 15%| 14%
No 20%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 20%| 38%| 26%| 20%|  20%| 19%| 26%| 40v| 23%| 25%| 30%| 17|  2796|  41%| 27%| 30%| 31%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 27| 35%| 33%| 30%| 24%| 17%| 24%| 24%| 27| 35%|  25%|  25%6| 30%| 31%| 28%| 21%6] 42%| 22%| 35%
Not sure 22%| 25| 27| 21%| 20%| 10| 20%| 21| 23%| 2196| 2a%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 22| 2506| 23| 23| 22%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 220 23%| 210| 26%| 20%| 10%| 19%| 2a%| 179 27%| 27%|  25%|  21%6] 21| 27%| 20%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 21%
Done gig work in the
pascurrently doing gig |  34%| 3796| 38%| 39| 3a%| 28%| asoe| 3ew| 33| aav| 3s%| 26| a206| 30| 20%| asvs| 320  2a96| 3o%| 36| 3206 4196| 37| 33| 33%| 31%6| 30| 3596| 30| acoe| % aze| 27%6| 23| 34| 30| aow| 20%| 3796| aa%s| 30%| 33| 30%
work




QG14.What would you say are the benefits of the kind of gig work we have been discussing?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collT <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other | cpc | Lib | noP [ BLOC
BC | AB [skmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | WOF | JEC | W [ FENTS ) FAMES | PR | <ssok | 500k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
Make extra money T4%| _73%| B3%| 75| 72%| 72%| 73%| 72%| _ 75%| BO%| 74%| 69%| 77%| 73%| 67%| _ 82%| _ 75%| _ 70%| 68%| 79%| 729%| 67%| 68%| 79%| 7296| 76%| 70%| 74%| 78%| 74%| ®a%| 82%| BO%| 77%| _ BO%| _ 77%| 66%| 75%| 74%| 77%| 68%| 73%| 67%
:V;;':‘;L'J,;Emé 30%| 42| 40%| 36%| 4796| 20%| 30%| 33%| asve| 4s| 41| 319 42| 37| 23|  sav| 44|  aow| 369| 3eve| 43| 3o%| 34%| 369| as6| a3%| 3aw| 3796| sov| 46| acee| 30%| aswe| msw|  asve|  a2w| 36%| s2%| 43| asw| 27| ssU6| 40%
Way to earn
incomelexperience while | 34%| 41%| 3206 34%| 38%| 24%| 36| 30%| 38| 42| 33%| 20%| 38| 26%| 27%| aeos| 30|  31%| 33| 320 34| 36%| 31%| 3206| 36%| 33%| 20| 31| 41%| 0w| 47| 3206| 33%| 20%| 38| 33| 26%| 20| 35| 30%| 10%| asee| a1%
Iooking for a full-time job
c 25%| 23%| 24%| 2ow| 20%| 23%| 21%| 22|  28%| 20%| 26%| 21%| 30%| 23%| 16%| 28%|  20%|  26%| 22%| 22%| 31%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 33%| 18%| 24%| a7%| 20%| 23%| 24%| 20| 25%|  81%|  25%| 33%| 16%| 29%| 30%| 22%| 38%| 20%
Other (specify): 3%| _ 2%|  3w| 3w 3%| a%|  6%| 3% 26| 2%|  aw| 5w 1| aw| 5% 3% 3% 2| 5%| _ 3w| 36| 79| aw| 3| 36| 4%| 2%| 5| 4%| 3%| 2%| 2| %] %) % 3% aw| 3% aw| 2% aw| _ew| 3%
None of these. o%| 8%| 8%| ow| o] 11%| 11%| 10% o%|  5%| 10%| 13%| 6% 10%| 1a% 4| 10%| 12| 12| 7% 10%| 1a%| 11| 7% 12%|  6%| 12%| 9%  5%|  7%|  4%| 7%| 5%| 1% 6% 79| 1ow| 123 7| 10%| 12%| 7% 10%
QG15. And on the other side of things, what would you say are the negative aspects of gig work?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- collm <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/| No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC | AB [skmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 | ss+ | \O° | JEC | WS [ FENTE ) FANEE ) PN | <ssok | 500k <$50K [<$100K|<$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
No benefits or sick days | 66%| 66%| 64%| 59%| 72| 61%| 66%| 620 70%| 73| 9| 89| 69%| 68wl 51|  7ew| 71%|  eaw| 62| 67%| 67| 57| 65| 67%| 70| 67| 5796| 69w| 7ew| 75%| 79| eew| esw| 67|  76%|  68%| 74%| se%| 74| 77| sa%| 73%| 63%)
Workers’ rights not
protected/poor 51%| 59%| 44%| 40%| 56%| 47%| adv| 46| 55| 589%| 52%| 44%e| sa%| 51| 36%| 62| 54|  51%| 51%| 49| 52| 53| s0%| aou| 589%| 54%| a6v| 48| 62%| 57| 6a%| 53%| 51%| 50%|  so%|  51%| 55%| 3a%| 6296| 69%| 44%e| s9%| a44%
regulation
Not areat money 50%| 52%| 56%| 56%| 54%| 40%| 48%| 50%|  51%| 63%| 47%| 44%| 63%| 50%| 40%| 62%| 45o|  48%| 4o%| 50%| 50%| 47%| 50%| 50%| 57| 46%| 43%| 52%| 50%| 50%| 6o%| 520%| 499%| 4s%|  5a%|  50%| aa%| 47| 53%| 61%| 31%| 52%| 46%
Going into debt 17%| 20%| 17%| 16%| 21%| 12%| 15%| 169%|  18%| 24%| 16%| 13%| 27%| 15%|  8%|  229%| 1796|  18%| 20%| 129| 189%| 21%| 1ov| 120 25%| 7% 16%| 15%| 219%| 21%| 23%| 16%| 17o6| 13%|  17%|  17%6| 13%| 11%| 219 20%| 8%| 17%| 16%
Z‘::“SEC”'E pekions) 65%| 71%| 72%| 63%| 71%| 48%| 63%| 62%| 67%| 72| 68%| S6%| 69%| 68%| 52%|  7a%| 68%|  59%| 61%| 63%| 68%| 60%| 61%| 63%| 67| 76%| 59m| 63%| 75%| 69%| 81%| 65%| 68%| 68%| 72%|  68%| 72%| 62%| 68%| 74%| 41%| e8%| 62%
None of these 10%| _10%| 11| 11%| 7% 13%| %] 12% 8% 6%| _ o%| 13%| 0% 11%| 16% a%| 6| 1%| 10%|  o%| 1ov| 13%|  9%| o%| ow| 6%| 13%| %] _ 6%| 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% % o0 79| _13%| _ 8%| _ 6%| 15%| 7% _10%
QG16. Would you say that overall, based on what you know, that increased work in the gig economy is?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education Work with current company Work at 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Coll <1 | 12 | 25 [ 510 | 10+ | Public | Private Green/[ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [ $100K+| <s25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ other [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC
BC [ AB [swmMB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | G55 | A | EE | TEES ) TN | Tane | <550K | Sr00 <850K | <$100K | <$150K ech year | years | years | years | years | sector | sector Other | vote
More of a good thing
than a bad thing for 28%| 34%| 319%| 2206| 25%| 20%| 20%| 30%| 26%| 34%| 26%| 25%| 3a%| 30%| 27%| 35| 23%|  23%| 30%| 20%| 28| 30%| 30%| 20%| 26%| 27%| 30%| 25%| 289%| 35%| 20%| 31| 25%| 24%|  26%|  32%| 25%| 320| 2896 25%| 23%| 30%| 24%
working Canadians
More of a bad thing than
agood thing forworking | 35%|  37%| 32%| 31%| 40%| 31%| 28%| 30%| 32| 32| 34%| aev| a3w| 35| 30%| 22%| 33|  38%| 20%| 34| ass| 10%| asee| 34| aree| 47| 28%| 41| 3% 35| 4a1%| 3av| a2%6| 36|  s8w| 7| 21%| 34| 36| 42| saN| S| 27
Canadians
Really not sure 37%| _29%| 37%| 41| 35%| 39%| 43%| 31%| _ 42%| 34%| 40%| 36%| 24%| 35%| 33%| _ 43%|  44%|  30%| 41%| 87%| 28%| 51%| 35%| 37%| 2r%| 27%| 42%| 34%| 33%| 30%| 30%| 35%| 38%| 39%|  37%|  31%| 54%| 34%| 37%| 33%| 43%| 33%| 49%




